



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2022

MR. PATRICK A. TAGUINOD

Proprietor

SHANLEY CONSTRUCTION

Carreon St. Centro East, Santiago City, Isabela

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 012, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Multi- Purpose Building for LIKAS at Socorro, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of 8.00 m x 6.00 m Multi- Purpose Building; Source: Embankment Materials: Balete River, Gloria Coarse & Fine Aggregates: Alcate River, Victoria)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE PESOS AND 39/100 ONLY (Php 1,392,989.39)**.

| Project/ Number | Description | Quantity/ Unit | Unit Cost (Php) | Total Amount (Php) |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| B.5 | Billboard | 1.00 pc | 7,951.56 | 7,951.56 |
| 803(1) | Lay-out, Clearing & Excavation | 39.74 m ³ | 734.50 | 29,189.03 |
| 804(1) | Embankment | 14.72 m ³ | 819.00 | 12,055.68 |
| 804(4) | Gravel Bedding | 3.00 m ³ | 1,170.00 | 3,510.00 |
| 900(1) | Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days) | 23.30 m ³ | 6,565.00 | 152,964.50 |
| 902(1) | Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40 | 2787.08 kg | 67.60 | 188,406.61 |
| 903(2) | Formworks and Scaffoldings | 1.00 l.s. | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 |
| 1001(12) | Septic Tank | 1.00 l.s. | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 1002(8) | Plumbing Works | 1.00 l.s. | 112,450.00 | 112,450.00 |
| 1003(1)a1 | Ceiling Works | 69.60 m ² | 988.00 | 68,764.80 |
| 1006(1) | Doors & Windows | 24.20 m ² | 2,578.00 | 62,387.60 |
| 1014(1) | Roof Framing and Roofing Works | 78.12 m ² | 1,690.00 | 132,022.80 |
| 1018(2) | Tile Works | 63.84 m ² | 1,560.00 | 99,590.40 |
| 1027(1) | Masonry & Plastering Works | 187.92 m ² | 1,059.50 | 199,101.24 |
| 1032(1) | Painting Works | 331.56 m ² | 261.30 | 86,636.63 |
| 1100-1103 | Electrical Works | 1.00 l.s. | 45,500.00 | 45,500.00 |
| I | Signage | 1.00 l.s. | 7,458.54 | 7,458.54 |
| TOTAL | | | | Php 1,392,989.39 |

The project shall be completed within **Sixty seven (67) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.